BIHAR SPONGE IRON LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE & PLANT : UMESH NAGAR, CHANDIL - 832401, DISTT. SARAIKELA - KHARSAWAN, JHARKHAND Ph.: +91 9955542302, E-mail: companysecretary@bsil.org.in / bsilchandil@gmail.com Website : www.bsil.org.in CIN: L27106JH1982PLC001633

BSIL/CS/SE/2022

Dated : 06-04-2022

To, The Manager Listing BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 500058

Subject : Intimation of violation under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that as per Shareholding pattern received from our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) for the last quarter ended on 31-03-2022, we came to know that one of the Promoter Group Company namely 'Bihar State Industrial Development Corporation Limited' (BSIDC) has sold 2,44,217 (0.27%) equity shares of the Company during the quarter January – March 2022, without any intimation to the Company. Now its residual shareholding is 65,15,743 (7.22%) equity shares as on 31-03-2022.

This is violation of Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Company's Insider Code of Practice as approved by the Board of Directors as per SEBI/Listing norms. In this regard, a notice is being sent to the above Company for providing its reply.

Disclosure in prescribed Form C under the above said regulation is enclosed.

This is for your Information and record.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully, For Bihar Sponge Iron Limited

Vimal Prasad Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer FCS 6380



Attached – As above

FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]-Continual Disclosure

Name of the Company: BIHAR SPONGE IRON LIMITED ISIN of the Company: INE819C01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN& Address of Promoter/ Employee/ Director with Contact Nos.	Categor y of person (Promot er/ KMP/ Director s/ immedia te Relative s/ others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities Acquired/ Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of Allotment/ advice/acquis ition of shares /sale of shares, specify		Date of imitat ion to the comp	Mode of Acquisi tion, dispos al (on Market/
		Type of Securitie s (For e.g: shares, warrants, convertib le debentur es etc.)	Number and % of sharehol ding	Type of Securitie s (For e.g: shares, warrants , converti ble debentu res etc.)	Number	Value	Tran sacti on type (buy/ sell/p ledg e/rev oke/i nvok e	Type of Securiti es (For e.g: shares, warrant s, convert ible debent ures etc.)	Number and % of shares holding	From	То	any	public Right prefere ntial offer/ off market/ Inter se transfe r, ESOP etc.)
BIHAR STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED PAN - AACCB0680Q CIN - U00085BR1960 SGC00665 ADDRESS- INDIRA BHAWAN, RAM CHARITRA SINGH PATH, NEAR BAILEY ROAD, PATNA -800001. PH. 0612 - 2532165	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	67,59,960 & 7.49%	Equity Shares	2,44,217	N.A.	Sell	Equity Shares	65,15,743 & 7.22%	1st January, 2022	31⁵t March, 2022	No intimatio n given by Bihar State Industrial Develop ment Corporati on Limited	N.A.

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). - Not Applicable

Trading in derivatives (specify type of contract, futures, options etc.)							
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		the trade was execute		
		Notional Value	No. of units (Contracts* lot size)	· Notional Value	No. of unis (Contracts* lot size)		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · ·	

Note: In case of options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

For Bihar Sponge Iron Limited

Vimal Prasad Gupta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer FCS 6380

Date: 06.04.2022 Place: New Delhi

